SN74LVC1T45 具有可配置电压转换和三态输出的一位双电源总线收发器
1 特性
• ESD 保护性能超过 JESD 22 规范要求：
– 2000V 人体放电模型 (A114-A)
– 200V 机器放电模型 (A115-A)
– 1000V 充电器件模型 (C101)
• 采用德州仪器 (TI) NanoFree™ 封装
• 完全可配置的双轨设计，支持各个端口在 1.65V 至

11 机械、封装和可订购信息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，
且不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
SN74LVC1T45
ZHCSMF8N – DECEMBER 2003 – REVISED JUNE 2024 www.ti.com.cn
20 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: SN74LVC1T45
English Data Sheet: SCES515
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 2-May-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable
part number
Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
SN74LVC1T45DBVR Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 (2PUH, CT15, CT1F,
     CT1R)
SN74LVC1T45DBVRE4 Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 (CT15, CT1F, CT1R)
SN74LVC1T45DBVRG4 Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 (CT15, CT1F, CT1R)
SN74LVC1T45DBVT Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 6 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 (CT15, CT1F, CT1R)
SN74LVC1T45DBVTG4 Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 6 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 (CT15, CT1F, CT1R)
SN74LVC1T45DCKR Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN | NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 (TA5, TAF, TAR)
SN74LVC1T45DCKRE4 Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R No NIPDAU | NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 (TA5, TAF, TAR)
SN74LVC1T45DCKRE4 Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 (TA5, TAF, TAR)
SN74LVC1T45DCKRG4 Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 6 3000 | null Yes NIPDAU | NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 (TA5, TAF, TAR)
SN74LVC1T45DCKRG4 Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 6 3000 | null No NIPDAU | NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 (TA5, TAF, TAR)
SN74LVC1T45DCKT Active Production SC70 (DCK) | 6 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 (TA5, TAF, TAR)
SN74LVC1T45DPKR Active Production USON (DPK) | 6 5000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 TA7
SN74LVC1T45DRLR Active Production SOT-5X3 (DRL) | 6 4000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | NIPDAUAG Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 (1JX, TA7, TAR)
SN74LVC1T45YZPR Active Production DSBGA (YZP) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 (TA2, TA7, TAN)
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without